
WATER AND WASTEWATER COMMISSION
REGULAR MEETING
RECOM MEN DATIO N

March 11, 2009

No. 031109-J

TITLE: CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT — BENITEZ CONSTRUCTION

Motion Motion COMMISSJj5IOTE
Seconded . W

Made_By By Consenting Dissenting f AbstainIn Recusal Absent 1

CheryIScott-Ryan___

___

IVL

___I ___I

Chairperson

Mario Espinoza
Vice Chair

Sarahsaker

__ __

Li’]

__I __I

I
KarenFriese

___ ___ __ __ __ __ __

DaleGray I

__

ChienLee

__ __ __ __ __

II r-:7’1
GwendolynWebbl__ I! H/I

__ __ __ __

SUBJECT:

The Water and Wastewater Commission recommends authorization to execute a construction contract with
BENITEZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. (MBE/MH 41.73%), Manor, TX, for Pemberton Heights Water
Improvements Phase Ii in an amount of $502,375.50 plus a $25,000 contingency, for a total contract amount
not to exceed $527,375.50.

I Recommended by the Water and Wastewater Commission

Not Recommended by the Water and Wastewater Commission

No Recommendation Motion Failed . Did not receive 4 afflniiative votes Motion Failed — Lack of a second

Cheryl Sco-Ryan’Chairperson Date
Water & Wastewater Commission


